

#### Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1678/Exam Date: 30<sup>th</sup> November 2018

### **NOTICE**

# Sub: Supplementary Examination for 9<sup>th</sup> Semester B.Arch students

This is to inform 9<sup>th</sup> Semester Students of Architecture Town & Regional Planning Department that the Supplementary Examination 2018 (2018-19 session) is likely to be held on & from 7<sup>th</sup> December to 11<sup>th</sup> December 2018.

### Issuance of ADMIT CARD will be as per following schedule:

	EXAMINATION SECTION		
EXAMINATION	Submission of form(along with		
	challan of payment of Examination		
	Fees (Rs. 1000/- per Semester to be	Issuance of Admit Card	
	deposited in UCO Bank, BESUS		
	Branch)		
Supplementary Examinations 2018	3 <sup>rd</sup> - 4 <sup>th</sup> December 2018	6 <sup>th</sup> December 2018	

## Schedule of Supplementary Examinations 2018 for 9<sup>th</sup> Semester Architecture Course

Date	Time	Venue	Paper code
07/12/2018	11 am to 2 pm	Ground Floor, Architecture Dept	AR 602
10/12/2018	11 am to 2 pm	Ground Floor, Architecture Dept	AR 704
11/12/2018	11 am to 2 pm	Ground Floor, Architecture Dept	ME 601A

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Deputy Controller of Examinations

Date: 30/11/2018

No. 16781(4)/Exam,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean(Academic)
- 2. The Head of the Department Architecture T & RP
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. Institute Website

Deputy Controller of Examinations IIEST, Shibpur